PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5196415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY PRICE	09/20/2018
CHARLES CAMP	03/14/1997
GREG CRAIG	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY	
Street Address:	362 INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE	
City:	LAWRENCEVILLE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16136915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amanda.childs@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A129 1780US.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Scott Sudderth/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=A129 1780US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=A129 1780US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=A129 1780US1 Assignment#page3.tif source=A129 1780US1 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0821 505149648

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Larry Price, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2420 Weber Heights Way, Buford, Georgia 30519,

Charles Camp, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2040 Sage Court, Loganville, Georgia 30052, and

Greg Craig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7905 Paddocks Mill Drive, Cumming, Georgia 30041

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled PACKAGING MACHINE FOR BEDDING PRODUCTS, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/20/2018 ____, under application Serial No. 16/136,915 ;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that Atlanta Atlachment Company, a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 362 Industrial Park Drive, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Atlanta Attachment Company, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Atlanta Attachment Company as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Atlanta Attachment Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Atlanta Attachment Company the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are

PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0822 hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Atlanta Attachment Company or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything legally possible to aid Atlanta Attachment Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

Assignors covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

Date/

Attestation for Larry Price

STATE OF <u>GA</u>
COUNTY OF <u>GAINAGE</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County and State aforesaid, on this day of the County aforesaid, on the Co

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

(SEAL)

O MO

Xanda S. Wyomin-NOTARY PUBLIC

Fary Vrice

My Commission Expires: 12 30 - 2018

Date	Charles Camp
Attestation for Charles Camp	
STATE OF	
subscribed to the foregoing Patent and invested and delivered the said Patent and purposes therein set forth.	n and for the County and State aforesaid, on this day of seared <u>Charles Camp</u> , known to me to be the same person whose name is vention Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed. I Invention Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and a hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.
Position .	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
9/20/1@ Date	Greg Craig
Attestation for Greg Craig STATE OF 6 6 COUNTY OF 6 COUNTY OF	
20 personally app subscribed to the foregoing Patent and Invice and delivered the said Patent and purposes therein set forth.	n and for the County and State aforesaid, on this day of eared Grey Craig, known to me to be the same person whose name is ention Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, Invention Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and because set my hand and Notarial Seal.
(SEALM SMITH OF START) OF START OF STAR	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: \Q - 30 - Q 0 8

WCSR 21549031v1

- 3 -

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement terminates all prior employment contracts between the Employee and Atlanta Attachment Company, Inc. or Atlanta Attachment International, Inc.

- 1. This Employment Agreement does not guarantee continuation of employment for any period after hire date. I, Charles Andrew Camp (employee) reserve the right to terminate my employment at any time for any reason and "The Company" reserves the right to terminate my employment at any time for any reason.
- 2. I agree that, except as required in the course of my employment by "The Company," I will not duplicate, remove, transfer, disclose or utilize, nor knowingly allow any other person to duplicate, remove, transfer, disclose or utilize, such "Confidential Information," including but not limited to, marketing objectives and strategies, financial projections, planned product or services offerings, inventions, designs, drawings, blueprints, software, concepts, prototypes, techniques, procedures, systems, methods, advertising and promotional materials, lists of past, present, or prospective customers, and all ideas related to actual or anticipated business or research and development of "The Company".
- 3. I agree that for a period of one (1) year following termination of my employment for any reason whatsoever, I will not take any action to assist my successor employer or any other entity in employment solicitation or recruiting any other employee who had worked for "The Company" during any time period when I worked for "The Company". Such assistance includes identifying to such successors persons working for "The Company" who have special knowledge regarding "The Company's" business interests.
- 4. In exchange for my continued employment and pay, Employee agrees to transfer and assign to the corporation all of the employee's present and future rights, title and interests in all discoveries, inventions, patents, copyrights and applications for patents or copyrights for products and/or processes to be used primarily by persons in the Needle Trades Industry during the term of this agreement.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT. UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ITS RESTRICTIONS.

Dienne Vater	Augh Alash
(Company Signature)	(Employee Signature)
3-14-97	3-14-97
(Date)	(Date)

...03/08/98

PATENT REEL: 047232 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 10/19/2018